Heavy Duty Hydraulic
Power Units
 Single motor/pump mounted on top of carbon steel reservoir with optional drip pan.
 Minimum tank capacity of 2.5 times the pump gpm.
 Fixed displacement vane pump, "C" fl ange mount to motor.
 Magnaloy fl exible drive pump/motor coupling.
 Standard high effi ciency, class "F" insulation, C-Face, foot mount motors.
 Pressure line fi lter with mechanical dirt indicator and 10 micron fi ltration standard.

 4. X:1 Oil to water ratio defi ned as for every gallon of oil circulated, a minimum of 1 or 1/2 gallon of water is required.
 5. Water type oil cooler sizing based on 100% of motor horsepower and a 40 F approach temperature.
Model Number Coding
H14 -
Reservoir Size
 71 =  20 gallon
 72 =  30 gallon
 73 =  60 gallon
 74 = 100 gallon
 75 = 150 gallon
Motor hp
 (Example: 03 = 3 hp)
    W = Water Type Cooler
    A = Air Type Cooler
   L = Oil Level Switch
  T = Oil Temperature Switch
 P = Oil Pressure Switch
XX = Nominal Pump gpm rating
  (Example: 05 = 5 gpm)
Motor voltage
 18 = 1800 rpm 230-460/3/60
 15 = 1500 rpm 190-380/3/50
  Pump
 Reservoir gpm
 Size (1200 rpm) 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
   4 04.2/0850 04.0/1465
   1:1 1:1
   5 05.6/0610 05.5/1090 05.3/1680
   1:1 1:1 2:1
   7 07.3/0500 07.1/0890 06.9/1380 06.7/1870
   1:1 1:1 2:1 2:1
  10  09.9/0620 09.6/1010 09.2/1410 08.5/2200
    2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  13   12.8/760 12.5/1040 12.0/1610 11.5/2170
     2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  16   16.5/610 16.3/0845 15.7/1320 15.2/1800
     2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  19    19.4/720 18.9/1140 18.5/1560 17.5/2100
      2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  24     24.6/0795 24.3/1120 24.0/1430 23.6/1760
       2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  30      30.2/850 30.0/1125 29.8/1400 29.4/1950
        2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  36       36.2/0930 35.9/1140 35.4/1560 34.8/1990
         2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  43       43.3/780 43.1/0950 42.6/1280 42.1/1615 41.6/1950
         2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  50        50.8/810 50.3/1125 49.8/1440 49.4/1760
          2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
 20
30
 60
100
Motor hp
  Pump
 Reservoir gpm
 Size (1500 rpm) 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50
   3 03.5/1040 3.3/1765
   1:1 1:1
   5 04.6/0750 04.5/1320 04.4/2030
   1:1 1:1 2:1
   6 06.1/0600 05.9/1080 05.7/1665 05.5/2200
   1:1 1:1 2:1 2:1
   8  08.3/0750 08.0/1225 07.7/1700 07.1/2200
    2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  10  10.9/0585 10.7/0925 10.5/1265 10.0/1940
    2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  13   13.8/0735 13.6/1025 13.1/1595 12.7/2165
     2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  16   16.4/0620 16.2/0870 15.8/1375 15.4/1880
     2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1
  20     20.1/1020 19.7/1410 19.4/1795 19.0/2180
       2:1 2:1 2:1 2:1